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16.10 Trends in domestic exports of manufactures (customs basis), 1974-87 (million dollars) 

Fabricated 
materials 

End 
products 

Total 
manufactured 

goods1 

1974 
1975 
1976 
1977 

1978 
1979 
198(1 
1981 
1982 
1983 
1984 
1985 
1986 
1987 

10,695.7 
9,883.8 

12,227.6 
14,926.9 
19,155.0 
24,375.6 
29,344.9 
30,540.3 
27,865.1 
29,971.6 
36,026.8 
36,780.5 
38,442.9 
41,820.9 

9,236.8 
10,472.7 
12,711.2 
15,231.2 
18,855.3 
20,923.8 
21,850.5 
25,473.3 
28,690.8 
33,285.0 
44,770.8 
49,952.5 
52,703.5 
51,903.0 

19,932.5 
20,356.5 
24,938.8 
30,158.1 
38,010.3 
45,299.4 
51,195.4 
56,013.6 
56,555.9 
63,256.6 
80,797.6 
86,733.0 
91,146.4 
93,723.9 

These categories of exports are only approximately equivalent to exports of manufactured goods. 

16.11 Destination of manufacturing shipments by region, by value and percentage, 1984' ' 

Manufacturing 
region of 
shipments 

Atlantic 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Prairies 
British Coli imbia 

Destination region 

Atlantic Quebec 

Value of shipments received $'000,000 

5,467 891 
2,511 29,783 
2,486 9,701 

143 869 
66 282 

Ontario 

690 
9,654 

62,767 
1,717 

633 

Prairies 

151 
1,893 
6,189 

16,031 
1,454 

British 
Columbia 

73 
1,017 
2,532 
1,394 
9,187 

Exports 

2,875 
12,132 
38,051 
3,028 
6,358 

75,461 25,718 

Percentage of value of shipments 

Atlantic 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Prairies 
British Columbia 

54 
4 
2 
1 

— 

9 
52 
8 
4 
2 

7 
17 
52 

7 
4 

1 
3 
5 

69 
8 

1 
2 
2 
6 

51 

28 
21 
31 
13 
35 

Total 

1 This survey is conducted every five years. 
2 See footnote 1, Table 16.1. 

16.12 Number of employees by industry group and province, 1984 and 1985 

Year and 
industry group 

1984 

Food industries 
Beverage industries 
Tobacco products industries 
Rubber products industries 
Plastic products industries 
Leather and allied products industries 
Primary textile industries 
Textile products industries 
Clothing industries 
Wood industries 
Furniture and fixture industries 
Paper and allied products industries 
Printing, publishing and allied industries 
Primary metal industries 
Fabricated metal products industries 
Machinery industries 

Province or territory 

Nfld. 

9,606 
589 

— 

— 
— 335 

1 
49.1 

237 

PEI 

1,763 

— 
— 
— 

219 

— 
- • 

— 169 

NS 

10,207 

463 

802 

1,021 
1,867 

233 
2,993 

1,248 

NB 

9,221 
948 

26 
217 

64 

3,503 
295 

5,738 
1,184 

1,119 
389 

Que. 

45,107 
10,213 
4,056 

' 8,936 
9,310 

15,762 
15,228 
63,454 
28,603 
14,804 
41,107 
28,955 
27,723 
30,959 
13,324 

Ont. 

72,489 
11,847 
3,113 

15,187 
21,150 
13,779 
10.963 
13,584 
33,634 
20,840 
21,952 
41,690 
57,364 
65,045 
75,331 
43,147 


