16.10 Trends in domestic exports of manufactures (customs basis), 1974-87 (million dollars)

Total manufactured goods	End products	Fabricated materials	Year
19,932.5	9,236.8	10,695.7	1974
20,356.5	10,472.7	9,883.8	1975
24,938.8	12,711.2	12,227.6	1976
30,158.1	15,231.2	14,926.9	1977
38,010.3	18,855.3	19,155.0	1978
45,299.4	20,923.8	24,375.6	1979
51,195.4	21,850.5	29,344.9	1980
56,013.6	25,473.3	30,540.3	1981
56,555.9	28,690.8	27,865.1	1982
63,256.6	33,285.0	29.971.6	1983
80,797.6	44,770.8	36,026.8	1984
86,733.0	49,952.5	36,780.5	1985
91,146.4	52,703.5	38,442.9	1986
93,723.9	51,903.0	41,820.9	1987

¹ These categories of exports are only approximately equivalent to exports of manufactured goods.

16.11 Destination of manufacturing shipments by region, by value and percentage, 19841.2

Manufacturing region of	Destination re	gion								
shipments	Atlantic	Quebec	Ontario	Prairies	British Columbia	Exports				
	Value of shipments received \$'000,000									
Atlantic Quebec Ontario Prairies British Columbia	5,467 2,511 2,486 143 66	891 29,783 9,701 869 282	690 9,654 62,767 1,717 633	151 1,893 6,189 16,031 1,454	73 1,017 2,532 1,394 9,187	2,875 12,132 38,051 3,028 6,358				
Total	10,673	41,527	75,461	25,718	14,202	62,444				
	Percentage of	value of shipments								
Atlantic Quebec Ontario Prairies British Columbia	54 4 2 1	9 52 8 4 2	7 17 52 7 4	1 3 5 69 8	1 2 2 6 51	28 21 31 13 35				
Total	5	18	33	11	6	27				

¹ This survey is conducted every five years.
² See footnote 1, Table 16.1.

16.12 Number of employees by industry group and province, 1984 and 1985

Year and industry group	Province or territory						
	Nfld.	PEI	NS	NB	Que.	Ont.	
1984							
Food industries	9,606	1,763	10,207	9,221	45,107	72,489	
Beverage industries	589	1		948	10,213	11,847	
Tobacco products industries		1	1	4	4,056	3,113	
Rubber products industries	-	-		26	-0.3	15,187	
Plastic products industries	1	1	463	217	8,936	21,150	
Leather and allied products industries	1	-	1	1	9,310	13,779	
Primary textile industries	-	1	802	1	15,762	10,963	
Textile products industries	- 1	1		64	15,228	13,584	
Clothing industries	-	, I	1,021	3	63,454	33,634	
Wood industries	335	219	1,867	3,503	28,603	20,840	
Furniture and fixture industries	25.1		233	295	14,804	21,952	
Paper and allied products industries	1	-	2,993	5,738	41,107	41,690	
Printing, publishing and allied industries	493	1		1.184	28,955	57,364	
Primary metal industries		-	- 3.	1	27,723	65,045	
Fabricated metal products industries	237	169	1,248	1.119	30,959	75,331	
Machinery industries		101	.,	389	13,324	43,147	